@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No.
Date:

Project Name:
Customer Name:
Motorola Project Mgr:

003

003

9/26/2016

Vicksburg MSWIN P25 Add

City of Vicksburg

Gary Ladd

The purpose of this Change Order is to:

Reference ERA # 02-102382

e Remove APX 1000/1500 subscribers
e Add APX 4000/4500 subscribers

¢ Includes AES encryption and multikey.

Motorola Lease CSA 9.16.13
Motorola Contract# 15-0069283

Contract #

Contract Date: 12/17/2015

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract identified above between

City of Vicksburg, MS and Motorola Solutions, Inc., the following changes are approved:

Contract Price Adjustments

Original Contract Value: | $ 2,882,962.72
Previous Change Order amounts for Chanae Orde
numbers | 001 |through T

This Change Order:

New Contract Value:

002 $0.00

$ 254,076.35

$ 3,137,039.07

Completion Date Adjustments

Original Completion Date: | 2/28/2017

Current Completion Date prior to this Change Order: | 2/28/2017

New Completion Date: | 2/28/2017

Page 1 of 5 Warren-VicksburgVicksburg-
Warren_CO3_Subscriberstradeout_V
burg_101016

—



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORDEEE

Changes in Equipment and Services:

Reference Attachment A:

ERA 02-102382 Total Equipment Return - $155,800
Replacement Equipment Order Total - $409,876.35
Net Due - $254,076.35

Schedule Changes:

None

Pricing Changes:

Increase in contract value of $254,076.35

Customer Responsibilities:

Delivery of Purchase Order to Motorola Solutions Total - $254,076.35

Payment Schedule for this Change Order:
Upon Shipment and Receipt of Equipment — Same as primary contract terms

Unless amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force. If there are
any inconsistencies between the provisions of this Change Order and the provisions of the Contract, the
provisions of this Change Order will prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Change Order as of the last date signed below.

Motorola City of
Solutions, Inc. Vicksburg

By: J08 Spﬂ/’é/” By:

Printed Name: e Spuriin Printed Name;

Title: Regional Services Manager Title:
Date: 10-10-2016 Date:
Reviewed by: Gary Ladd Date: 10/6/2016
Motorola Solutions Project Manager
Page 2 of 5 Warren-VicksburgVicksburg-

Warren_CO3_Subscriberstradeout_V
burg_1010186

R . e LA T TR S e T L



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

REFERENCE A

40 H84UCFIPWEN
40 QA04096

40 QA01648

40 H3858K

40 QAQ0580

40 QA06397AA

40 M36URSSPW1IN
40 GAD1339
40 QA01643
40 GAODSBO
40 GAODBOS
40 G444

40 G66

40 G174

40 W20

40 G142

40 G42

40 QAO6397AA

40 HS1UCFIPW6E N
40 QA04865
40 QA02756A
40 G996

40 H43

40 QA01643
40 HBBSBK

40 QA00580
40 QA06397AA
40 Q629

40 H869

40 DELETE

40 M22URS9PWIN

9/21/2016

CHANGE ORDER

003

City of Vicksburg AES Encryption Capability Tradeout Summary, revl

APX1000 7/800 MHZ MODEL 2 PORTABLE
P25 Trunking

Advanced System Key - Hardware Key

3 Year Service From the Start Lite

Phase 2 TDMA

DEL: GPS Actlvation

APX1500 7/800 MOBILE

SW P25 TRUNKING

ADVANCED SYSTEM KEY

TDMA

APX 02 CONTROL HEAD {GREY)
CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE
DASH MOUNT

ANT 3D8 LOW PROFILE

KEYPAD MiC GCAl

NO EXTERNAL SPEAKER NEEDED
3 Year Service From the Start Lite
DEL: GP5 Actlvation

APX4000 700/800 MODEL 2 PORTABLE
Two Knob Configuration

P25 Trunking {without 3600 Interop)
Programming over P25 OTAP

Radio Trace/Remote Monitor
Advanced System Key - Hardware Key
3 Year Service From the Start Lite
TDMA

DEL: APX GPS Activation

ENH: AES ENCRYPTION

ENH: MULTIKEY

DELETE RSM

APX4500 7/800

unit

lof3

Page 3 of 5

ADDITIONS
extended

2,622.00 $ 104,880.00

$

S

$

s -

$

$

$

$
403.75 $ 16,150.00
280,50 $ 11,220.00
(102.85) $  (4,114.00)

2,929.00 $ 117,160.00

DALV VNN VN

CREDITS
extended
{63,800.00)

unit
(1,595.00) $

(2,300.00)

WO DDLLVBLBLBLBLOLLOLNLY O OLOLYL
'

@

MOTOROLA
MOLUTIONE

Warren-VicksburgVicksburg-

Warren_CO3_Subscriberstradeout_V

burg_101016



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

City of Vicksburg AES Encryption Capability Tradeout Summary, revl

CHANGE ORDER

003

40 QA02756 9600 TRUNKING BAUD SINGLE SYSTEM $ $ -
40 GAC0BO4 APX02 CONTROL HEAD $ = SRS
40 Gaas CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE $ - S -
40 G66 DASH MOUNT $ $ -
40 G174 ANTENNA 3DB LOW PROFILE 762-870 $ = -
40 W22 PALM MIC $ . 9 -
40 G996 Programming over P25 OTAP S - S -
40 G170 Radio Trace/Remote Monitor $ $ -
40 QA01648 Advanced System Key - Hardware Key $ S .
40 G24 3 Year Service From the Start Lite ] 5 .
40 QADDSE0 TDMA $ $ -
40 QADG397AA DEL: GPS Activation $ LS -
40 G843 ADD: AES ENCRYPTION APX $ 403.75 % 16,150.00
a4p W969 ADD: MULTIPLE KEY ENCRYPTION OPERATION $ 280.50 ¢ 11,220.00

2 H51UCF9PW6E N APX4000 700/800 MODEL 2 PORTABLE s 2,622.00 5  5,244.00

2 QA04865 Two Knob Conflguration S S

2 QA02756A P25 Trunking (without 3600 Interop) $ $

2 G996 Programming over P25 OTAP $ &

2 Ha43 Radio Trace/Remote Monitor S S

2 QAO01648 Advanced System Key - Hardware Key B S -

2 H885BK 3 Year Service From the Start Lite 2 S

2 QA00580 TDMA S s

2 QA06397AA DEL: APX GPS Activation 5 § -

2 PMMN406%A IMPRES RSM 3.5MM AUDIO JACK $ S .

2 WPLN4232A CHARGER, SINGLE-UNIT, IMPRES $ 58.86 § 117.73

2 @629 ENH: AES ENCRYPTION $ 403,75 $ 807.50

2 H869 ENH: MULTIKEY S 28050 $ 561.00

8 M22URS9PWIN  APX4500 7/800 s 2,929.00 $ 23,432.00

8 QAD2756 9600 TRUNKING BAUD SINGLE SYSTEM $ s

8 GAOOBO4 APX02 CONTROL HEAD S - 5 -

8 Gaas CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE $ -l

8 G66 DASH MOUNT S =S -

8 G174 ANTENNA 3DB LOW PROFILE 762-870 $ - 8 -

8 W22 PALM MIC $ $ 0

9/21/2016 2af3 gty
Page 4 of 5 Warren-VicksburgVicksburg-

Warren_CO3_Subscriberstradeout_V
burg_101016

R o e e o SR BT T 5 e s e



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS CHANGE ORDES'\;

City of Vicksburg AES Encryption Capability Tradeout Summary, revl

8 G996 Programming over P25 OTAP $ $
8 G170 Radio Trace/Remote Monitor $ S
8 QA01648 Advanced System Key - Hardware Key ] - 3 -
B G24 3 Year Service From the Start Lite S - S
B QA00580 TDMA $ S -
8 QAD6397AA DEL: GPS Activation $ - 5 -
8 G843 ADD: AES ENCRYPTION APX S 403.75 $ 3,230.00
8 W9I69 ADD: MULTIPLE KEY ENCRYPTION OPERATION S 280.50 S 2,244.00
1 T7665 TDMA (APX 6000) S S -
22 H869CC ENH: MULTIKEY S 280.50 $ 6,171.00
177936 APX UCM UPGRADE CD S 48.88 S 48.88
22 CAOU182AR ADD: AES ENCRYPTION SOFTWARE S 403.75 $ 8,882.50
1717627 TDMA (APX 7000) S - S -
75 HB69BX ENH: MULTIKEY S 280,50 $ 21,037.50
1 177936 APX UCM UPGRADE CD s 48.88 § 48.88
75 CAD0182AR ADD: AES ENCRYPTION SOFTWARE $ 403.75 $ 30.281.25
1 77656 TDMA (APX 7500) S - S
43 W9698) ENH: MULTIKEY OPERATION S 280.50 $ 12,061.50
1 77936 APX UCM UPGRADE CD S 48.88 S 48.88
43 CAO0182AR ADD: AES ENCRYPTION SOFTWARE $ 403.75 $ 17,361.25
1 175378 KVL 4000 PDA SNAP-ON S 1,250.00 $ 1,250.00
1 U239AD ADD: ASTRO 25 MODE S 250.00 $ 250.00
1 CAO1598AA ADD: AC LINE CORD US S 11.00 $ 11.00
1 CAOD182AP ADD: AES ENCRYPTION SOFTWARE $ 750.00 $ 750.00
1 C725AA ADD: KEYLOAD CABLE FOR APX PORTABLE $ 75.00 $ 75.00
1 CA02187 ADD: KEYLOADING CABLE ADAPTER (GCAI) S 4150 S 41.50
1 CA01803 ADD: KVL 4000 SLEEVE COVER s 75.00 §$ 75.00
1 5vC install/Programming/Flashing $ 3,180.00 $  3,180.00
| Total Additions  § 409,876.35
e
Total Credits T (155,800.00]]
Total w/ Tradeout Credit $ 254,076.35
9/21/2016 30f3 MOvOROLS

SOLUTIONG

Page 5 of 5 Warren-VicksburgVicksburg-
Warren_CO3_Subscriberstradeout_V
burg_101016



